

STATE OF TENNESSEE
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Contractor: CNX358 **Estimate Number:** 0001 **Estimate Type:** Progress **Estimate Approved:** No **Pay Period:** 11/22/2023 to 03/31/2024

<p>Contractor: Summers-Taylor, Inc. Contractor's 600 Sevier Street Address: JOHNSON CITY, TN 37604</p> <p>Contract Location: The grading, drainage, construction of bridges and retaining</p> <p>Counties: HAMILTON</p> <p>Project(s): 33005-3179-44, 33960-3531-54</p>	<p style="text-align: right;">Time</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Allowed: 1287.0 Days</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Charged: 131.0 Days</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Elapsed Calendar Days: 131.0 Days</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Percent Time: 10.18 %</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Percent Complete(\$) 2.07 %</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Percent Behind: 8.11 %</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Dates</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Let: 10/06/2023</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Awarded: 10/17/2023</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Contract Executed: 11/01/2023</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Date Notice to Proceed: 11/22/2023</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Work Began: 12/13/2023</p> <p style="text-align: right;">To Be Completed: 05/31/2027</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Substantial Work Complete:</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Accepted:</p>
---	---

	Total to Date	Previous to Date	This Estimate		Amounts
Total Earnings:	\$2,442,521.69	\$0.00	\$2,442,521.69	Current Contract: Original Contract:	\$83,024,607.87 \$83,024,607.87
Stockpiled Materials:	\$946,365.05	\$0.00	\$946,365.05		
Amount Due:	\$3,388,886.74	\$0.00	\$3,388,886.74		
Test Report Payment Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Material Discrepancy Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Payment Due:	\$3,388,886.74	\$0.00	\$3,388,886.74		

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Bid %	Federal Project Number	Project Current Amount	Project Description
33005-3179-44	89.14	NH-I-75-1(144)	3,175,489.03	The grading, drainage, construction of bridges and retaining
33960-3531-54	10.78	STP-M-4986(1)	213,397.71	The grading, drainage, construction of a retaining wall, sig

Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	0010	105-01	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.200 Total: 0.200	Unit Price: 106,407.93 This Est: 21,281.59 Total: 21,281.59
33005-3179-44	0100	0010	105-01	LS	CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.200 Total: 0.200	Unit Price: 425,631.70 This Est: 85,126.34 Total: 85,126.34
33005-3179-44	0100	2980	108-03	LS	CPM PROJECT SCHEDULE	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.400 Total: 0.400	Unit Price: 145,867.94 This Est: 58,347.18 Total: 58,347.18
33005-3179-44	0100	9039	108-07	DAY	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	9040	108-07	DAY	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9032	108-08.04	HOUR	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES / HAMILTON PLACE MALL SEASONAL RESTRICTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 6,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9037	108-08.04	HOUR	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES / I-75 MAINLINE AND RAMP CONCRETE REPAIR	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 6,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9038	108-08.04	HOUR	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES / I-75 GENERAL LANE CLOSURE RESTRICTIONS	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 6,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	9033	108-08.04	HOUR	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES / HAMILTON PLACE MALL SEASONAL RESTRICTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 6,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	9034	108-08.04	HOUR	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES / BRIDGE 1 CONSTRUCTION RESTRICTIONS	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 6,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9035	108-08.07	15MN	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES / ROLLING ROADBLOCK	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	9036	108-08.07	15MN	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES / ROLLING ROADBLOCK	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3,000.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	9028	109-01.01	DOLL	PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR FUEL	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9026	109-01.01	DOLL	PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR FUEL	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
					Fuel Adjustment (FUE2)	Adj This Est: -1,133.470 Adj Total: -1,133.470	Adj This Est: -1,133.47 Adj Total: -1,133.47
33005-3179-44	0500	9027	109-01.01	DOLL	PAY ADJUSTMENT FOR FUEL	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	9031	109-01.02	DOLL	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR BITUMINOUS MATERIAL.	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9029	109-01.02	DOLL	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR BITUMINOUS MATERIAL.	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	9030	109-01.02	DOLL	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR BITUMINOUS MATERIAL.	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0020	109-10.01	HOUR	TRAINEE	Bid: 6,740.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 0.80 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0030	201-01	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.700 Total: 0.700	Unit Price: 341,606.82 This Est: 239,124.77 Total: 239,124.77
33960-3531-54	0100	0020	201-01	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 85,401.71 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0030	202-01	LS	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 32,552.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0040	202-01	LS	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 13,950.86 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0050	202-02.21	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION) / (12" PIPE)	Bid: 33.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 117.02 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0060	202-02.22	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION) / (15" PIPE)	Bid: 901.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 56.40 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	0070	202-02.23	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION) / (18" PIPE)	Bid: 419.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 56.40 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0050	202-02.23	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION) / (18" PIPE)	Bid: 76.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 56.40 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0080	202-02.24	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION) / (24" PIPE)	Bid: 24.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 120.85 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0060	202-02.24	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION) / (24" PIPE)	Bid: 11.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 120.85 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0070	202-02.25	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION) / (30" PIPE)	Bid: 264.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 65.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0080	202-02.26	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION) / (36" PIPE)	Bid: 236.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 60.94 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0090	202-02.27	L.F.	REMOVAL OF PIPE (DESCRIPTION) / (20" PIPE)	Bid: 83.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 61.15 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0100	202-03	S.Y.	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.	Bid: 568.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 13.67 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0090	202-03	S.Y.	REMOVAL OF RIGID PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK, ETC.	Bid: 3,542.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 13.67 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0100	202-03.01	S.Y.	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Bid: 452.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 27.55 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0110	202-04.01	LS	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (DESCRIPTION, STA.) / (CANTILEVER OVERHEAD SIGNS)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 49,990.82 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0120	202-08.28	L.F.	REMOVAL OF MEDIAN BARRIER (DESCRIPTION) / (AT NEW OVERHEAD SIGN LOCATIONS)	Bid: 430.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 135.22 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0130	203-01	C.Y.	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	Bid: 172,910.000 This Est: 8,327.850 Total: 8,327.850	Unit Price: 31.14 This Est: 259,329.25 Total: 259,329.25
33960-3531-54	0100	0110	203-01	C.Y.	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	Bid: 9,236.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 31.14 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	9020	203-01.03	C.Y.	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (ADDITIONAL MATERIAL)	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 46.71 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9000	203-01.03	C.Y.	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (ADDITIONAL MATERIAL)	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 46.71 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0140	203-02.01	TON	BORROW EXCAVATION (GRADED SOLID ROCK)	Bid: 130.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 102.46 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0120	203-03	C.Y.	BORROW EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	Bid: 8,598.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 24.06 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0150	203-04	C.Y.	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	Bid: 10,984.315 This Est: 2,294.400 Total: 2,294.400	Unit Price: 33.16 This Est: 76,082.30 Total: 76,082.30
33960-3531-54	0100	0130	203-04	C.Y.	PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL	Bid: 1,082.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 33.16 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9001	203-05	C.Y.	UNDERCUTTING	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 853.060 Total: 853.060	Unit Price: 46.71 This Est: 39,846.43 Total: 39,846.43
33960-3531-54	0100	9021	203-05	C.Y.	UNDERCUTTING	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 46.71 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0160	203-06	M.G.	WATER	Bid: 2,462.868 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 9.79 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0140	203-06	M.G.	WATER	Bid: 788.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 9.79 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0170	203-50	LS	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 35,200.60 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0180	203-50.01	LS	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 132,327.53 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0190	203-50.02	LS	CONSTRUCTION OF HAUL ROAD	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 49,622.82 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2350	204-02.01	C.Y.	DRY EXCAVATION (BRIDGES)	Bid: 1,596.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 36.01 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0500	9010	204-02.02	C.Y.	EXTRA DEPTH DRY EXCAVATION (a)	Bid: 0.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00	Unit Price: 54.02 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	9011	204-02.03	C.Y.	EXTRA DEPTH DRY EXCAVATION (b)	Bid: 0.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00	Unit Price: 64.82 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2360	204-05.01	L.F.	CORE DRILLING AND SAMPLING	Bid: 209.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 123.60 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2370	204-06.01	C.Y.	FLOWABLE FILL (GENERAL)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,287.52 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0150	204-08.01	C.Y.	BACKFILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE FILL)	Bid: 8.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 473.60 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2380	204-14	L.F.	CORE DRILLING FOR PILES(ROCK)	Bid: 192.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 658.49 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2390	204-15	L.F.	CORE DRILLING FOR PILES(SOIL)	Bid: 128.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 426.13 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0200	209-01.30	C.Y.	TEMPORARY COMPOST FILTER BERM	Bid: 902.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 36.84 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0160	209-03.23	L.F.	FILTER SOCK (24 INCH)	Bid: 147.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 11.68 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0210	209-05	C.Y.	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	Bid: 3,816.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 35.13 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0170	209-05	C.Y.	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	Bid: 164.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 35.13 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0180	209-08.02	L.F.	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	Bid: 336.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5.26 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0220	209-08.02	L.F.	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)	Bid: 7,344.000 This Est: 6,796.000 Total: 6,796.000	Unit Price: 5.26 This Est: 35,746.96 Total: 35,746.96
33960-3531-54	0100	0190	209-08.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	Bid: 12,467.000 This Est: 550.000 Total: 550.000	Unit Price: 1.42 This Est: 781.00 Total: 781.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	0230	209-08.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)	Bid: 40,948.000 This Est: 304.000 Total: 304.000	Unit Price: 1.42 This Est: 431.68 Total: 431.68
33005-3179-44	0100	0240	209-08.07	EACH	ROCK CHECK DAM	Bid: 97.000 This Est: 8.000 Total: 8.000	Unit Price: 736.71 This Est: 5,893.68 Total: 5,893.68
33005-3179-44	0100	0250	209-08.08	EACH	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM	Bid: 36.000 This Est: 22.000 Total: 22.000	Unit Price: 1,036.65 This Est: 22,806.30 Total: 22,806.30
33960-3531-54	0100	0200	209-08.08	EACH	ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM	Bid: 9.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,036.65 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0210	209-09.41	EACH	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 2)	Bid: 8.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 447.29 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0260	209-09.43	EACH	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)	Bid: 34.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 236.80 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0220	209-09.43	EACH	CURB INLET PROTECTION (TYPE 4)	Bid: 32.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 236.80 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0270	209-40.30	EACH	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE A)	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,052.44 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0230	209-40.33	EACH	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)	Bid: 8.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 368.35 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0280	209-40.33	EACH	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)	Bid: 10.000 This Est: 3.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: 368.35 This Est: 1,105.05 Total: 1,105.05
33960-3531-54	0100	0240	209-40.46	EACH	CATCH BASIN FILTER ASSEMBLY(TYPE 6)	Bid: 31.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 868.26 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0250	303-01	TON	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	Bid: 13,786.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 52.85 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0290	303-01	TON	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE A BASE, GRADING D	Bid: 33,775.000 This Est: 823.270 Total: 823.270	Unit Price: 52.85 This Est: 43,509.82 Total: 43,509.82
33005-3179-44	0500	2400	303-01.02	TON	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGES)	Bid: 78.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 62.52 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	0300	303-10.01	TON	MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)	Bid: 4,000.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 59.41 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9041	307-02.01	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 114.060 Total: 114.060	Unit Price: 157.28 This Est: 17,939.36 Total: 17,939.36
33960-3531-54	0100	0260	307-02.01	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	Bid: 2,632.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 157.28 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0270	307-02.08	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	Bid: 2,160.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 169.67 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0310	307-02.08	TON	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	Bid: 119.000 This Est: 88.260 Total: 88.260	Unit Price: 169.67 This Est: 14,975.07 Total: 14,975.07
33005-3179-44	0100	9012	307-03.20	DOLL	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR AC CONTENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
					307 AC Content Adjustment	Adj This Est: -185.020 Adj Total: -185.020	Adj This Est: -185.02 Adj Total: -185.02
33960-3531-54	0100	9015	307-03.20	DOLL	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR AC CONTENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9013	307-05.40	DOLL	LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
					307 Anti-Strip Adjustment	Adj This Est: 109.500 Adj Total: 109.500	Adj This Est: 109.50 Adj Total: 109.50
33960-3531-54	0100	9016	307-05.40	DOLL	LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	9017	307-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATE LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9014	307-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATE LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0320	313-03	S.Y.	TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	Bid: 67,289.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 37.31 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	0280	313-03	S.Y.	TREATED PERMEABLE BASE	Bid: 719.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 37.31 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0330	402-01	TON	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	Bid: 104.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,381.99 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0290	402-01	TON	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	Bid: 28.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,381.99 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0300	402-02	TON	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)	Bid: 99.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 41.46 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0340	402-02	TON	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)	Bid: 369.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 41.46 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0310	403-01	TON	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	Bid: 6.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,063.07 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0350	403-01	TON	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	Bid: 17.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,063.07 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	9018	407-07	DOLL	DENSITY DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9008	407-07	DOLL	DENSITY DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	9019	407-09	DOLL	ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT & GRADATION DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9009	407-09	DOLL	ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT & GRADATION DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0360	411-02.10	TON	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	Bid: 297.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 199.86 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0320	411-02.10	TON	ACS MIX(PG70-22) GRADING D	Bid: 1,189.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 199.86 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9004	411-03.20	DOLL	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	9022	411-03.20	DOLL	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT CEMENT CONTENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	9023	411-03.40	DOLL	MATERIAL VARIATION DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9005	411-03.40	DOLL	MATERIAL VARIATION DEDUCTION	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9006	411-05.40	DOLL	LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	9024	411-05.40	DOLL	LIQUID ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9007	411-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATED LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	9025	411-05.41	DOLL	HYDRATED LIME ANTI-STRIP AGENT PAYMENT	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0370	415-01.01	TON	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	Bid: 237.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 100.99 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0380	501-01.03	S.Y.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10"	Bid: 61,170.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 150.80 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
					Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est: 0.000 Adj Total: 0.000	Adj This Est: 295,311.77 Adj Total: 295,311.77
33960-3531-54	0100	0330	501-01.03	S.Y.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 10"	Bid: 719.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 150.80 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
					Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est: 0.000 Adj Total: 0.000	Adj This Est: 3,652.52 Adj Total: 3,652.52
33005-3179-44	0100	0390	501-01.16	S.Y.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PLAIN) 13" FAST TRACK	Bid: 1,067.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 385.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0400	501-03.10	L.F.	CONCRETE SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS	Bid: 7,070.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	0410	502-04.01	L.F.	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	Bid: 2,692.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 15.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0420	502-04.02	EACH	LOAD TRANSFER DOWELS	Bid: 96.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 29.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
					Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est: 0.000 Adj Total: 0.000	Adj This Est: 720.00 Adj Total: 720.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0430	502-08.10	L.F.	SAWING & RESEALING JOINTS (SILICONE SEALANT)	Bid: 135,168.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2.05 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0440	503-01	S.Y.	GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	Bid: 141,105.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4.65 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2410	602-04.01	LS	STEEL STRUCTURES (LOCATION & DESCRIPTION) / (BR. I.D. NO. 33100750099, STA. 426+92.0)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3,953,444.26 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
					Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est: 0.000 Adj Total: 0.000	Adj This Est: 296,508.31 Adj Total: 296,508.31
33005-3179-44	0500	2420	602-04.02	LS	STEEL STRUCTURES (LOCATION & DESCRIPTION) / (BR. I.D. NO. 33100750101, STA. 520+72.1)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 7,181,921.81 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2430	602-10.01	LS	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIRS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 15,584.11 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2440	602-10.60	EACH	BEARING DEVICE (DESCRIPTION) / (BR. I.D. NO. 33100750097, ABUTMENT NO.	Bid: 6.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,677.91 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2450	603-02.01	LS	REPAINTING EXISTING STEEL STRUCTURES (LOC. & DES.) / (BRIDGE NO. 33-04986-01.50)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 92,356.83 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2460	603-05.20	LS	CONTAINMENT & DISPOSAL OF WASTE (LOCATION & DESCRP) / (BRIDGE NO. 33-04986-01.50)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 39,734.92 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	9002	604-01.08	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE) (FOUNDATION LEVELING)	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 529.16 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0340	604-01.20	L.F.	BOX TUBE SAFETY RAIL	Bid: 90.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 255.24 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount		
33005-3179-44	0500	2470	604-02.03	LB.	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	Bid:	759,173.000	Unit Price:	1.35
						This Est:	0.000	This Est:	0.00
						Total:	0.000	Total:	0.00
						Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment		Adj This Est:	0.000
					Adj Total:	0.000	Adj Total:	7,227.98	
33005-3179-44	0500	2480	604-03.01	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGES)	Bid: 895.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,322.91 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00		
33005-3179-44	0500	2490	604-03.02	LB.	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (BRIDGES)	Bid: 189,933.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.93 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00		
					Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est:	0.000	Adj This Est:	66,862.67
						Adj Total:	0.000	Adj Total:	66,862.67
33005-3179-44	0500	2500	604-03.04	S.Y.	PAVEMENT @ BRIDGE ENDS	Bid: 532.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 300.02 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00		
33005-3179-44	0500	2510	604-03.32	C.Y.	CLASS DS CONCRETE	Bid: 2,679.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,258.70 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00		
33005-3179-44	0500	2520	604-03.74	C.Y.	CLASS X CONCRETE	Bid: 361.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,092.64 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00		
33005-3179-44	0500	2530	604-03.74	C.Y.	CLASS X CONCRETE	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,092.64 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00		
33005-3179-44	0500	2540	604-04.01	S.Y.	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)	Bid: 14,422.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 9.76 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00		
33005-3179-44	0500	2550	604-04.02	S.Y.	APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING STRUCTURES)	Bid: 5,173.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 10.85 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00		
33005-3179-44	0500	2560	604-04.04	EACH	BRIDGE END DRAINS(4'X8')	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 13,048.06 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00		
33005-3179-44	0500	2570	604-04.41	EACH	THREE STAR STATE EMBLEM	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,096.01 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00		
33005-3179-44	0500	2580	604-05.31	S.Y.	BRIDGE DECK GROOVING (MECHANICAL)	Bid: 8,836.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3.10 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00		

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	0450	604-07.02	S.F.	RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION) / (RW-1 WRAP AROUND)	Bid: 14,654.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 108.02 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0460	604-07.03	S.F.	RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION) / (RW-2 WRAP AROUND)	Bid: 15,950.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 104.88 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0470	604-07.05	S.F.	RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION) / (RW-3 WRAP AROUND)	Bid: 14,303.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 104.99 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0480	604-07.08	S.F.	RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION) / (RW-4A WINGWALL)	Bid: 739.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 197.06 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0490	604-07.09	S.F.	RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION) / (RW-4B WINGWALL)	Bid: 376.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 197.06 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0500	604-07.10	S.F.	RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION) / (RW-5A WINGWALL)	Bid: 749.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 197.06 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0510	604-07.11	S.F.	RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION) / (RW-5B WINGWALL)	Bid: 903.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 450.40 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0520	604-07.12	S.F.	RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION) / (RW-6)	Bid: 15,742.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 207.89 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0350	604-07.13	S.F.	RETAINING WALL (DESCRIPTION) / (R-7)	Bid: 14,476.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 155.73 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0530	604-07.28	C.Y.	RETAINING WALL EXCAVATION	Bid: 610.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 46.65 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2590	604-10.05	S.F.	CONCRETE	Bid: 40.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 567.78 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2600	604-10.30	S.Y.	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (FULL DEPTH OF SLAB)	Bid: 25.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,673.98 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2610	604-10.44	L.F.	EXPANSION JOINT REPAIRS	Bid: 24.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 240.52 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2620	604-10.50	S.Y.	BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS (PARTIAL DEPTH OF SLAB)	Bid: 25.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,191.37 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0500	2630	604-10.54	S.F.	CONCRETE REPAIRS	Bid: 40.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 531.43 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2640	604-10.58	GAL.	EPOXY INJECTION (INJECTION)	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 105.25 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2650	604-10.62	L.F.	EPOXY INJECTION REPAIR (COMPLETE AND IN PLACE)	Bid: 75.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 215.75 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2660	604-11.01	L.F.	EXPANSION DEVICE (DESCRIPTION) / (BR. I.D. NO. 33100750097, ABUTMENT NO.	Bid: 44.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,087.47 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2670	604-11.02	L.F.	EXPANSION DEVICE (DESCRIPTION) / (BR. I.D. NO. 33100750099, STRIP SEAL)	Bid: 32.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,109.21 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2680	604-11.03	L.F.	EXPANSION DEVICE (DESCRIPTION) / (BR. I.D. NO. 33100750099, MODULAR DECK	Bid: 32.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,230.66 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2690	604-11.04	L.F.	EXPANSION DEVICE (DESCRIPTION) / (BR. I.D. NO. 33100750101, STRIP SEAL)	Bid: 66.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,097.55 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	9003	604-22.50	DOLL	DEFECTIVE CONCRETE	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2700	606-03.03	L.F.	STEEL PILES (12 INCH)	Bid: 7,098.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 96.14 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
					Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est: 0.000 Adj Total: 0.000	Adj This Est: 262,088.67 Adj Total: 262,088.67
33005-3179-44	0500	2710	606-03.06	EACH	PILE TIPS (STEEL PILES, 12 INCH)	Bid: 170.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 180.63 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
					Stockpiled Materials Initial Payment	Adj This Est: 0.000 Adj Total: 0.000	Adj This Est: 13,993.13 Adj Total: 13,993.13
33005-3179-44	0500	2720	606-22.13	L.F.	STEEL PIPE PILES (24 IN)	Bid: 1,431.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 228.94 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2730	606-22.14	EACH	PILE TIPS (STEEL PIPE PILES 24 IN)	Bid: 40.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 507.78 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	0360	607-01.02	L.F.	12" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid: 46.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 210.85 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0540	607-02.02	L.F.	15" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS III)	Bid: 55.000 This Est: 56.000 Total: 56.000	Unit Price: 174.06 This Est: 9,747.36 Total: 9,747.36
33960-3531-54	0100	0370	607-03.02	L.F.	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid: 1,034.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 156.42 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0550	607-03.02	L.F.	18" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid: 2,080.000 This Est: 19.000 Total: 19.000	Unit Price: 156.42 This Est: 2,971.98 Total: 2,971.98
33005-3179-44	0100	0560	607-05.02	L.F.	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid: 337.000 This Est: 15.000 Total: 15.000	Unit Price: 180.28 This Est: 2,704.20 Total: 2,704.20
33960-3531-54	0100	0380	607-05.02	L.F.	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid: 799.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 180.28 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0390	607-05.03	L.F.	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS IV)	Bid: 700.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 194.84 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0400	607-05.05	L.F.	24" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT(CLASS IV)JACKED-IN-PLACE	Bid: 85.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,728.10 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0410	607-05.06	L.F.	24" PIPE CULVERT (JACKED-IN-PLACE)	Bid: 140.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,973.67 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0570	607-06.02	L.F.	30" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid: 646.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 227.73 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0580	607-07.02	L.F.	36" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid: 192.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 294.59 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0590	607-08.02	L.F.	42" CONCRETE PIPE CULVERT (CLASS III)	Bid: 241.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 347.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0600	610-07.03	L.F.	18" PIPE DRAIN (BRIDGE DRAIN)	Bid: 200.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 144.75 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0610	611-01.03	EACH	MANHOLES, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 11,622.98 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	0620	611-02.01	EACH	SPRING DRAIN BOX, TYPE 1	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,285.18 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0630	611-02.12	EACH	JUNCTION BOX, TYPE 3	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 10,128.89 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0640	611-05.01	L.F.	TRENCH DRAINS	Bid: 465.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 323.78 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0650	611-05.02	L.F.	12IN PVC PIPE FOR TRENCH DRAINS	Bid: 126.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 93.72 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0660	611-07.01	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE (PIPE ENDWALLS)	Bid: 30.000 This Est: 3.230 Total: 3.230	Unit Price: 1,466.93 This Est: 4,738.18 Total: 4,738.18
33005-3179-44	0100	0670	611-07.02	LB.	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (PIPE ENDWALLS)	Bid: 1,256.000 This Est: 115.000 Total: 115.000	Unit Price: 0.77 This Est: 88.55 Total: 88.55
33005-3179-44	0100	0680	611-07.56	EACH	18IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,213.31 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0420	611-07.57	EACH	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 3:1	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3,942.48 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0690	611-07.59	EACH	24IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 6:1	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5,635.63 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0700	611-07.64	EACH	36IN ENDWALL (CROSS DRAIN) 4:1	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 11,720.73 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0430	611-12.01	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,154.09 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0710	611-12.01	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, 0' - 4' DEPTH	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,154.09 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0440	611-12.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 12.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,738.86 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0450	611-12.03	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 8' - 12' DEPTH	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 8,870.21 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	0460	611-12.04	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 12' - 16' DEPTH	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 11,205.39 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0470	611-12.05	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 12, > 16' - 20' DEPTH	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 16,537.80 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0480	611-14.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 14, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 8,978.74 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0490	611-25.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,925.36 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0720	611-25.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 25, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,925.36 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0730	611-27.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 27, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 9,905.09 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0740	611-31.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 31, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 9,180.38 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0750	611-41.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 41, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 9.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,918.35 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0500	611-42.01	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, 0' - 4' DEPTH	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,939.40 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0510	611-42.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5,521.74 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0760	611-42.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 42, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 7.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5,521.74 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0770	611-43.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 43, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 10,726.85 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0780	611-45.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 45, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 11,013.10 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0790	611-46.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 46, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 22,756.33 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	0800	611-51.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 51, > 4' - 8' DEPTH	Bid: 9.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 9,670.19 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0810	611-52.02	EACH	CATCH BASINS, TYPE 52, > 4FT - 8FT DEPTH	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 21,207.18 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2740	615-01.10	L.F.	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE BEAM (6" WEB)(BT-54)	Bid: 1,320.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 374.67 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2750	615-01.12	L.F.	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BULB TEE BEAM (6" WEB)(BT-72)	Bid: 6,239.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 396.77 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2760	617-04.01	S.Y.	TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)	Bid: 3,134.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 46.42 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0520	620-05.01	L.F.	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)	Bid: 766.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 83.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0820	620-05.01	L.F.	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)	Bid: 1,850.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 83.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2770	620-05.01	L.F.	CONC PARAPET SINGLE SLOPE (STD-1-1SS)	Bid: 5,120.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 112.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2780	625-01.11	EACH	CAMERA INSPECTION - DRILLED SHAFT (UNDERWATER)	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 807.61 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2790	625-02.01	V.F.	DRILLED SHAFT-SOIL (DIA.) / (7'-0" DIA.)	Bid: 19.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,554.35 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2800	625-02.02	V.F.	DRILLED SHAFT-SOIL (DIA.) / (8'-0" DIA.)	Bid: 38.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,441.46 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2810	625-02.13	V.F.	DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK (DIA.) / (6'-6" DIA.)	Bid: 32.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3,874.44 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2820	625-02.14	V.F.	DRILLED SHAFT-ROCK (DIA.) / (7'-6" DIA.)	Bid: 40.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3,828.59 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2830	625-02.40	C.Y.	DRILLED SHAFT (SH-SCC) CONCRETE	Bid: 188.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 742.69 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0500	2840	625-02.44	LB.	DRILLED SHAFT REINFORCING STEEL	Bid: 39,133.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.95 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0830	701-01.01	S.F.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")	Bid: 749.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 12.73 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0530	701-01.01	S.F.	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 ")	Bid: 8,184.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 12.73 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0540	701-02	S.F.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	Bid: 981.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 18.83 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0550	701-02.03	S.F.	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	Bid: 607.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 24.67 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0840	701-03	C.Y.	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT	Bid: 28.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 647.16 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0560	701-03	C.Y.	CONCRETE MEDIAN PAVEMENT	Bid: 12.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 647.16 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0850	702-01	C.Y.	CONCRETE CURB	Bid: 15.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 907.09 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0570	702-01	C.Y.	CONCRETE CURB	Bid: 49.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 907.09 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0860	702-03	C.Y.	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER	Bid: 77.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 671.57 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0580	702-03	C.Y.	CONCRETE COMBINED CURB & GUTTER	Bid: 270.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 671.57 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0870	703-01	C.Y.	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DITCH PAVING	Bid: 84.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 396.79 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0880	705-06.01	L.F.	W BEAM GR (TYPE 2) MASH TL-3	Bid: 6,739.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 29.85 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0890	705-06.10	EACH	GR TERMINALTRAILING END (TYPE 13) MASH TL-3	Bid: 9.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,598.65 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	0900	705-06.20	EACH	TANGENT ENERGY ABSORBING TERM MASH TL-3	Bid: 13.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3,364.65 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0910	705-06.25	EACH	THRIE BEAM BRIDGE TRANSITION MASH TL-3	Bid: 22.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,133.29 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0920	705-20.21	EACH	LOW MAINT CRASH CUSHION WIDE (MASH TL-3)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 45,633.07 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0930	706-01	L.F.	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	Bid: 2,231.000 This Est: 785.000 Total: 785.000	Unit Price: 1.84 This Est: 1,444.40 Total: 1,444.40
33005-3179-44	0100	0940	707-01.11	L.F.	CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)	Bid: 8,200.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 18.68 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0950	707-01.12	EACH	END & CORNER POST ASSEMBLY(CHAIN-LINK FENCE 6')	Bid: 35.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 289.42 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0960	707-06.01	L.F.	REMOVAL OF FENCE (DESCRIPTION) / (EXISTING CONTROL ACCESS FENCE)	Bid: 8,000.000 This Est: 4,797.000 Total: 4,797.000	Unit Price: 6.31 This Est: 30,269.07 Total: 30,269.07
33960-3531-54	0100	0590	707-08.11	L.F.	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	Bid: 536.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2.37 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0970	707-08.11	L.F.	HIGH-VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	Bid: 2,247.000 This Est: 8,937.000 Total: 8,937.000	Unit Price: 2.37 This Est: 21,180.69 Total: 21,180.69
33005-3179-44	0100	0980	708-02.01	EACH	MARKERS (CONCRETE R.O.W. POSTS)	Bid: 16.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 658.74 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	0990	709-01.01	C.Y.	RUBBLE STONE RIP-RAP	Bid: 16.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 309.23 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2850	709-04	C.Y.	REINFORCED CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT	Bid: 30.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,312.58 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0600	709-05.05	TON	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)	Bid: 112.000 This Est: 100.930 Total: 100.930	Unit Price: 80.45 This Est: 8,119.82 Total: 8,119.82
33005-3179-44	0100	1000	709-05.05	TON	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)	Bid: 200.000 This Est: 236.630 Total: 236.630	Unit Price: 80.45 This Est: 19,036.88 Total: 19,036.88

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	1010	709-05.06	TON	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)	Bid: 838.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 71.76 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0610	709-05.08	TON	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)	Bid: 49.000 This Est: 4.500 Total: 4.500	Unit Price: 71.75 This Est: 322.88 Total: 322.88
33005-3179-44	0100	1020	709-05.08	TON	MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS B)	Bid: 657.000 This Est: 11.700 Total: 11.700	Unit Price: 71.75 This Est: 839.48 Total: 839.48
33005-3179-44	0100	1030	710-02	L.F.	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)	Bid: 15,687.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 12.63 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0620	710-02	L.F.	AGGREGATE UNDERDRAINS (WITH PIPE)	Bid: 102.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 12.63 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1040	710-05	L.F.	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN	Bid: 1,000.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 11.58 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1050	710-06.12	EACH	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (3:1)	Bid: 30.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,315.55 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1060	710-06.13	EACH	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (4:1)	Bid: 5.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,315.55 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1070	710-06.15	EACH	LATERAL UNDERDRAIN ENDWALL (6:1)	Bid: 5.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,315.55 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2860	710-09.01	L.F.	6" PERFORATED PIPE WITH VERTICAL DRAIN SYSTEM	Bid: 234.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 33.46 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2870	710-09.02	L.F.	6" PIPE UNDERDRAIN	Bid: 179.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 24.67 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1080	710-10.01	L.F.	4" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE	Bid: 1,200.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 22.28 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1090	711-05.71	L.F.	51IN SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	Bid: 6,740.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 142.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1100	711-05.72	L.F.	SINGLE SLOPE HALF CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	Bid: 1,826.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 20.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	1110	711-05.77	L.F.	FLARED S/S CONCRETE MEDIAN BARRIER WALL	Bid: 584.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 436.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0630	712-01	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.072 Total: 0.072	Unit Price: 237,749.87 This Est: 17,117.99 Total: 17,117.99
33005-3179-44	0100	1120	712-01	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.072 Total: 0.072	Unit Price: 950,999.49 This Est: 68,471.96 Total: 68,471.96
33960-3531-54	0100	0640	712-02.02	L.F.	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	Bid: 380.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 41.84 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1130	712-02.02	L.F.	INTERCONNECTED PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL	Bid: 34,814.000 This Est: 5,572.000 Total: 5,572.000	Unit Price: 14.65 This Est: 81,629.80 Total: 81,629.80
33005-3179-44	0100	1140	712-02.10	L.F.	PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3)	Bid: 8,655.000 This Est: 1,160.250 Total: 1,160.250	Unit Price: 78.91 This Est: 91,555.33 Total: 91,555.33
33005-3179-44	0100	1150	712-02.60	EACH	TEMPORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH TL-3)	Bid: 31.000 This Est: 9.000 Total: 9.000	Unit Price: 7,154.24 This Est: 64,388.16 Total: 64,388.16
33960-3531-54	0100	0650	712-04.01	EACH	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	Bid: 341.000 This Est: 50.000 Total: 50.000	Unit Price: 51.03 This Est: 2,551.50 Total: 2,551.50
33005-3179-44	0100	1160	712-04.01	EACH	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	Bid: 591.000 This Est: 448.000 Total: 448.000	Unit Price: 51.03 This Est: 22,861.44 Total: 22,861.44
33960-3531-54	0100	0660	712-04.50	EACH	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	Bid: 19.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 14.88 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1170	712-04.50	EACH	BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR	Bid: 1,939.000 This Est: 157.000 Total: 157.000	Unit Price: 14.88 This Est: 2,336.16 Total: 2,336.16
33005-3179-44	0100	1180	712-05.01	EACH	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	Bid: 30.000 This Est: 2.000 Total: 2.000	Unit Price: 47.84 This Est: 95.68 Total: 95.68
33960-3531-54	0100	0670	712-05.01	EACH	WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)	Bid: 12.000 This Est: 3.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: 47.84 This Est: 143.52 Total: 143.52
33005-3179-44	0100	1190	712-06	S.F.	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	Bid: 1,099.000 This Est: 1,681.600 Total: 1,681.600	Unit Price: 8.50 This Est: 14,293.60 Total: 14,293.60

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	0680	712-06	S.F.	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	Bid: 525.000 This Est: 81.000 Total: 81.000	Unit Price: 8.50 This Est: 688.50 Total: 688.50
33005-3179-44	0100	1200	712-06.16	EACH	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)(REDUCED SPEED WARNING)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 691.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1210	712-07.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	Bid: 178.000 This Est: 24.000 Total: 24.000	Unit Price: 22.32 This Est: 535.68 Total: 535.68
33960-3531-54	0100	0690	712-07.03	L.F.	TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE III)	Bid: 170.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 22.32 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9043	712-08.01	DOLL	UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 3,230.000 Total: 3,230.000	Unit Price: 1.00 This Est: 3,230.00 Total: 3,230.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1220	712-08.03	EACH	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	Bid: 5.000 This Est: 3.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: 1,381.99 This Est: 4,145.97 Total: 4,145.97
33960-3531-54	0100	0700	712-08.03	EACH	ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,381.99 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1230	712-08.12	DAY	QUEUE PROTECTION TRUCK	Bid: 13.000 This Est: 18.000 Total: 18.000	Unit Price: 1,488.30 This Est: 26,789.40 Total: 26,789.40
33005-3179-44	0100	1240	713-01.01	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)	Bid: 0.400 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 841.95 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1250	713-01.02	LB.	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)	Bid: 90.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4.74 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1260	713-02.04	EACH	DELINEATOR (MILE MARKER) & STEEL POST	Bid: 5.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 239.19 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0710	713-02.21	L.F.	SIGN POST DELINEATION ENHANCEMENT	Bid: 60.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 7.44 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1270	713-06	LB.	STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS (BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT	Bid: 700.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 10.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1280	713-09.01	EACH	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN____) / (I-75, 197+65.49, OH-1, SPAN 83')	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 226,274.22 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	1290	713-09.02	EACH	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN____) / (I-75, 218+59.51, OH-2, SPAN 80')	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 184,176.69 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1300	713-09.03	EACH	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN____) / (RAMP C, 452+47.68, OH-3, SPAN 52')	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 168,390.12 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1310	713-09.04	EACH	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN____) / (I-75, 265+21.25, OH-4, SPAN 85')	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 190,491.32 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1320	713-09.05	EACH	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN____) / (I-75, 291+54.79, OH-5, SPAN 92')	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 214,171.18 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1330	713-09.06	EACH	STEEL OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE (SPAN____) / (I-75, 304+12.37, OH-6, SPAN 92')	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 214,171.18 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0720	713-11.02	LB.	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	Bid: 1,297.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 6.84 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1340	713-11.02	LB.	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST	Bid: 1,850.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 6.84 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1350	713-13.02	S.F.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	Bid: 347.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 16.84 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0730	713-13.02	S.F.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.080" THICK)	Bid: 269.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 16.84 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1360	713-13.03	S.F.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	Bid: 422.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 18.68 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1370	713-14	S.F.	EXTRUDED ALUMINUM PANEL SIGNS	Bid: 5,166.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 33.15 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0740	713-14.21	S.F.	STREET NAME SIGN (RIGID 0.100IN THICK)	Bid: 200.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 50.10 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1380	713-15	LS	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 11,366.34 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0750	713-15	LS	REMOVAL OF SIGNS, POSTS AND FOOTINGS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,841.58 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	0760	713-15.02	EACH	REMOVAL & RELOCATION OF SIGN & SUPPORT	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 10,524.38 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1390	713-15.08	EACH	SUSPENDED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.100" THICK)	Bid: 7.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 684.08 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1400	713-15.09	EACH	STEEL CABLE OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 61,041.42 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0770	713-16.01	EACH	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 14,882.97 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1410	713-16.01	EACH	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT	Bid: 7.000 This Est: 4.000 Total: 4.000	Unit Price: 14,882.97 This Est: 59,531.88 Total: 59,531.88
33960-3531-54	0100	0780	713-16.20	EACH	SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) / (R10-5, 30"X36")	Bid: 6.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 473.60 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0790	713-16.21	EACH	SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) / (TN-69A, 30"X36")	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 547.27 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0800	713-16.22	EACH	SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) / (OVERHEAD DIRECTIONAL SIGN)	Bid: 7.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 936.67 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0810	713-16.23	EACH	SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) / (POST MOUNTED DIRECTIONAL SIGN)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,631.10 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0820	713-16.24	EACH	SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) / (TN-69B, 30"X36")	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 747.23 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0830	713-16.25	EACH	SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) / (R1-2, 48"X48"X48")	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 763.02 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0840	713-16.26	EACH	SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) / (R10-11A, 36"X48")	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 831.43 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0850	713-16.27	EACH	SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) / (OVERHEAD LANE CONTROL SIGN)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,262.93 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0860	713-16.28	EACH	SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) / (W11-2, 30"X30")	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 810.38 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	0870	713-16.29	EACH	SIGNS (DESCRIPTION) / (W16-7P, 24"X12")	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 578.84 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1420	713-17.02	EACH	INSTALL AUXILIARY SUPPORT FOR EXIT NUMBER PANEL	Bid: 10.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 131.56 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1430	713-30.09	EACH	BARRIER MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT (DESCRIPTION) / (SEE PLANS)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 447.29 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0880	714-03	L.F.	JACKED OR BORED CONDUIT	Bid: 525.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 35.78 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1440	714-03	L.F.	JACKED OR BORED CONDUIT	Bid: 1,580.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 35.78 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0890	714-03.01	L.F.	DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)	Bid: 1,620.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 20.52 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1450	714-03.01	L.F.	DIRECT BURIAL CONDUIT (2" PVC, SCHEDULE 40)	Bid: 12,950.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 20.52 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1460	714-04.03	L.F.	CONDUIT (DESCRIPTION) / (STRUCTURES - 1" RGS)	Bid: 370.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 22.10 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0900	714-05.04	EACH	PULL BOXES (TYPE C)	Bid: 9.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,157.68 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1470	714-05.04	EACH	PULL BOXES (TYPE C)	Bid: 36.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,157.68 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1480	714-05.05	EACH	PULL BOXES (DESCRIPTION) / (JUNCTION BOX 6"X6")	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 692.51 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0910	714-06.06	L.F.	CABLE (1/C # 4 AWG)	Bid: 3,050.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2.53 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1490	714-06.06	L.F.	CABLE (1/C # 4 AWG)	Bid: 29,170.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2.53 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0920	714-06.07	L.F.	CABLE (1/C # 2 AWG)	Bid: 1,525.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3.63 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	1500	714-06.07	L.F.	CABLE (1/C # 2 AWG)	Bid: 1,285.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3.63 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1510	714-08.09	EACH	LIGHT STANDARDS (DESCRIPTION) / (50' M.H.)	Bid: 21.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,286.58 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1520	714-08.10	EACH	LIGHT STANDARDS (DESCRIPTION) / (120' M.H.)	Bid: 9.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 56,199.15 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0930	714-08.11	EACH	LIGHT STANDARDS (DESCRIPTION) / (35' M.H.)	Bid: 7.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3,151.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1530	714-08.11	EACH	LIGHT STANDARDS (DESCRIPTION) / (35' M.H.)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3,151.00 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0940	714-08.23	EACH	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT STANDARDS	Bid: 7.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,908.07 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1540	714-08.23	EACH	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR LIGHT STANDARDS	Bid: 24.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,908.07 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0950	714-08.34	EACH	REMOVAL OF LIGHT STANDARD	Bid: 12.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 820.90 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1550	714-08.46	EACH	FOUNDATION (ONLY) FOR HIGH MAST LIGHT STANDARD	Bid: 9.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 14,686.78 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1560	714-09.09	EACH	LUMINAIRES (DESCRIPTION) / (280 WATT-LED OFFSET LIGHT)	Bid: 24.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,297.47 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0960	714-09.09	EACH	LUMINAIRES (DESCRIPTION) / (280 WATT-LED OFFSET LIGHT)	Bid: 7.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,297.47 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1570	714-09.10	EACH	LUMINAIRES (DESCRIPTION) / (429 WATT -LED HIGHMAST)	Bid: 36.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3,884.55 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1580	714-09.11	EACH	LUMINAIRES (DESCRIPTION) / (72 WATT -LED UNDERPASS)	Bid: 8.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,214.51 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1590	714-12.01	LS	CONTROL CENTER (NO. 1)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 23,074.71 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	1600	714-12.02	LS	CONTROL CENTER (NO. 2)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 23,074.71 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1610	714-12.03	LS	CONTROL CENTER (NO. 3)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 23,074.71 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1620	714-12.04	LS	CONTROL CENTER (NO. 4)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 23,074.71 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1630	714-25.01	LS	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION (DESCRIPTION) / (CONTROL CENTER 1)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5,262.19 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1640	714-25.02	LS	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION (DESCRIPTION) / (CONTROL CENTER 2)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5,262.19 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1650	714-25.03	LS	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION (DESCRIPTION) / (CONTROL CENTER 3)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5,262.19 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1660	714-25.04	LS	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION (DESCRIPTION) / (CONTROL CENTER 4)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5,262.19 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1670	716-01.05	EACH	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	Bid: 3,897.000 This Est: 643.000 Total: 643.000	Unit Price: 13.42 This Est: 8,629.06 Total: 8,629.06
33005-3179-44	0100	1680	716-01.23	EACH	SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (BI-DIR)(2 COLOR)	Bid: 794.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 47.10 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1690	716-01.30	EACH	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE REFLECTIVE MARKER	Bid: 965.000 This Est: 5.000 Total: 5.000	Unit Price: 12.63 This Est: 63.15 Total: 63.15
33960-3531-54	0100	0970	716-02.04	S.Y.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	Bid: 115.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 34.20 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0980	716-02.05	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	Bid: 354.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 17.37 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	0990	716-02.06	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	Bid: 25.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 236.80 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1700	716-02.06	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 236.80 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	1710	716-02.07	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (24" BARRIER LINE)	Bid: 2,513.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 17.37 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1000	716-02.08	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)	Bid: 518.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5.53 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1010	716-02.09	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)	Bid: 189.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 34.20 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1020	716-02.12	L.M.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8IN LINE)	Bid: 0.400 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 15,786.58 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1720	716-02.23	L.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (12IN BARRIER LINE)	Bid: 95.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 6.58 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1030	716-04.01	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 263.11 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1040	716-04.05	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT ARROW)	Bid: 8.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 184.18 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1730	716-04.07	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EXIT ONLY ARROW)	Bid: 6.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 289.42 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1050	716-04.12	S.F.	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (YIELD LINE)	Bid: 33.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 31.57 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1060	716-04.14	EACH	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LANE REDUCTION ARROW)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 394.67 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1070	716-05.01	L.M.	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	Bid: 2.300 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,499.73 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1740	716-05.02	L.F.	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER LINE)	Bid: 66,325.000 This Est: 2,895.000 Total: 2,895.000	Unit Price: 0.29 This Est: 839.55 Total: 839.55
33005-3179-44	0100	1750	716-05.05	L.F.	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	Bid: 100.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5.26 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1080	716-05.05	L.F.	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	Bid: 388.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5.26 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	1090	716-05.06	EACH	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	Bid: 17.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 105.24 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1760	716-05.06	EACH	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 105.24 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1770	716-05.09	EACH	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STRAIGHT-TURN ARROW)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 3.000 Total: 3.000	Unit Price: 126.29 This Est: 378.87 Total: 378.87
33005-3179-44	0100	1780	716-05.11	EACH	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING(STRAIGHT ARROW)	Bid: 6.000 This Est: 6.000 Total: 6.000	Unit Price: 105.24 This Est: 631.44 Total: 631.44
33005-3179-44	0100	1790	716-05.20	L.M.	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (6" LINE)	Bid: 11.000 This Est: 15.159 Total: 15.159	Unit Price: 1,604.97 This Est: 24,329.74 Total: 24,329.74
33005-3179-44	0100	1800	716-08.04	S.Y.	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (CHANNELIZATION STRIPING)	Bid: 27.000 This Est: 106.920 Total: 106.920	Unit Price: 26.31 This Est: 2,813.07 Total: 2,813.07
33005-3179-44	0100	1810	716-08.30	L.M.	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (LINE)	Bid: 7.200 This Est: 10.386 Total: 10.386	Unit Price: 5,393.75 This Est: 56,019.49 Total: 56,019.49
33005-3179-44	0100	1820	716-08.33	EACH	HYDROBLAST REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING (DESCRIPTION) / (ARROWS)	Bid: 7.000 This Est: 5.000 Total: 5.000	Unit Price: 289.42 This Est: 1,447.10 Total: 1,447.10
33005-3179-44	0100	1830	716-09.86	L.M.	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	Bid: 9.600 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 57,620.99 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1840	716-09.87	EACH	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKINGS WORDS AND SYMBOLS	Bid: 30.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 710.40 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1850	716-09.88	L.M.	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 8"	Bid: 1.400 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 72,355.13 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1860	716-09.89	L.F.	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 12"	Bid: 2,738.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 23.42 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1870	716-09.90	L.F.	CONTRAST PAVEMENT MARKING 6" DOTTED	Bid: 1,392.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 11.42 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1880	716-09.94	L.M.	CONTRAST PAVEMENT SHADOW MARKING 6"	Bid: 7.500 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 24,995.41 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	1100	716-12.02	L.M.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (6IN LINE)	Bid: 1.400 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 7,893.29 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1890	716-12.03	L.F.	ENHANCED FLATLINE THERMO PVMT MRKNG (8IN BARRIER LINE)	Bid: 257.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 6.05 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1900	717-01	LS	MOBILIZATION	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.250 Total: 0.250	Unit Price: 2,539,814.20 This Est: 634,953.55 Total: 634,953.55
33960-3531-54	0100	1110	717-01	LS	MOBILIZATION	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.250 Total: 0.250	Unit Price: 634,953.55 This Est: 158,738.39 Total: 158,738.39
33005-3179-44	0100	1910	718-01.01	S.F.	NOISE BARRIER (DESCRIPTION) / (NW-1)	Bid: 21,465.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 99.65 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0500	2880	719-01.08	EACH	CLEAN DRAIN	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,118.12 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1920	725-20.09	EACH	MAINTENANCE WORK PAD (CONCRETE PAD)	Bid: 5.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,578.66 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1930	725-20.43	EACH	PULL BOX (TYPE C)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,157.68 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1940	725-20.44	EACH	PULL BOX (TYPE D)	Bid: 14.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,102.40 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1950	725-20.45	EACH	PULL BOX (TYPE E)	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,999.08 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1960	725-20.56	L.F.	CABLE (1/C #4 AWG.)	Bid: 1,305.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2.53 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1970	725-20.71	LS	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,209.75 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1980	725-20.81	EACH	RADIO & ANTENNA (TYPE A)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 6,994.50 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	1990	725-21.11	EACH	NETWORK SWITCH (TYPE A)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 14,348.94 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	2000	725-21.90	EACH	RDS POLE REMOVE AND RELOCATE	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3,247.82 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2010	725-21.91	EACH	RADAR DETECTION SYSTEM	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 8,190.07 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2020	725-21.97	EACH	SOLAR POWER FOR RDS	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,039.26 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2030	725-21.98	EACH	RDS COMM AND LOGIC CONTROLLER	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3,670.90 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2040	725-22.22	L.F.	CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 2)	Bid: 190.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 13.89 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2050	725-22.24	L.F.	CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 4)	Bid: 5,575.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 14.94 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2060	725-22.34	L.F.	CONDUIT BANK BORED (TYPE 4)	Bid: 435.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 37.89 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2070	725-22.71	L.F.	2IN CONDUIT	Bid: 70.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 20.52 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2080	725-22.74	L.F.	2IN CONDUIT W/BANK	Bid: 315.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 7.89 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2090	725-23.01	EACH	ITS CABLE MARKER	Bid: 26.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 168.39 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2100	725-23.16	L.F.	FIBER OPTIC CABLE (144F)	Bid: 8,435.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3.95 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2110	725-23.21	L.F.	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (12 F)	Bid: 830.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3.10 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2120	725-23.26	EACH	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE (12 F)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,262.93 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2130	725-23.27	EACH	FIBER OPTIC CLOSURE (DESCRIPTION) / (144 F)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4,126.61 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	2140	725-23.28	EACH	FIBER OPTIC SPLICE FUSION	Bid: 444.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 78.93 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2150	725-23.31	EACH	FIBER OPTIC DROP PANEL (12 F)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,189.26 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2160	725-24.01	EACH	CABINET (TYPE A)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,764.76 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1120	730-01.02	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 6,323.05 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1130	730-02.09	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (130 WITH BACKPLATE)	Bid: 15.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,283.97 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1140	730-02.14	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (140 A1 WITH BACKPLATE)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,704.95 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1150	730-02.17	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2H WITH BACKPLATE)	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,120.66 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1160	730-02.18	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (150 A2 POLE MOUNTED)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,694.43 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1170	730-02.30	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (DESCRIPTION) / (140 A1F WITH BACKPLATE)	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,704.95 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1180	730-02.31	EACH	SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY (DESCRIPTION) / (130 A3 WITH BACKPLATE)	Bid: 9.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,283.97 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1190	730-03.21	EACH	INSTALL PULL BOX (TYPE B)	Bid: 31.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,026.13 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1200	730-05.01	EACH	ELECTRICAL SERVICE CONNECTION	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 315.73 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1210	730-08.02	L.F.	SIGNAL CABLE - 5 CONDUCTOR	Bid: 1,200.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 3.42 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1220	730-08.04	L.F.	SIGNAL CABLE - 9 CONDUCTOR	Bid: 3,800.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 4.74 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	1230	730-12.02	L.F.	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (PVC SCHEDULE 40)	Bid: 2,400.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 20.52 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1240	730-12.13	L.F.	CONDUIT 2" DIAMETER (JACK AND BORE)	Bid: 2,280.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 35.78 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1250	730-13.08	EACH	VEHICLE DETECTOR (DESCRIPTION) / (SINGLE CAMERA, 360 DEG FISHEYE)	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 35,782.90 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1260	730-15.32	EACH	CABINET (EIGHT PHASE BASE MOUNTED)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 21,995.96 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1270	730-16.04	EACH	CONTROLLER (ATC)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 6,062.04 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1280	730-23.30	EACH	PEDESTAL POLE (DESCRIPTION) / (15 FT HEIGHT)	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,673.19 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1290	730-23.72	EACH	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 35')	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 26,034.16 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1300	730-23.88	EACH	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 45')	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 30,204.98 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1310	730-24.94	EACH	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (2 @ 45' & 70')	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 59,252.27 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1320	730-25.01	EACH	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 50')	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 30,836.44 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1330	730-25.07	EACH	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 55')	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 32,257.23 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1340	730-25.11	EACH	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 60')	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 36,466.99 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1350	730-25.13	EACH	CANTILEVER SIGNAL SUPPORT (1 ARM @ 65')	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 39,140.18 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1360	730-26.10	EACH	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD W/PUSHBUTTON & 15IN SIGN	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2,378.51 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33960-3531-54	0100	1370	730-35.06	EACH	BATTERY BACK-UP SYSTEM	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 13,618.55 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1380	730-40	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 64,671.28 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2170	730-40	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 64,671.28 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2180	740-07.04	S.Y.	GEOGRID REINFORCEMENT TYPE 2	Bid: 2,009.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 12.80 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1390	740-10.03	S.Y.	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	Bid: 172.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2.74 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2190	740-10.03	S.Y.	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)	Bid: 1,219.000 This Est: 266.660 Total: 266.660	Unit Price: 2.74 This Est: 730.65 Total: 730.65
33005-3179-44	0100	2200	740-10.04	S.Y.	GEOTEXTILE (TYPE IV)(STABILIZATION)	Bid: 1,691.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 2.74 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2210	740-11.04	L.F.	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 20IN	Bid: 27,281.000 This Est: 9,930.000 Total: 9,930.000	Unit Price: 4.31 This Est: 42,798.30 Total: 42,798.30
33005-3179-44	0900	2890	793-11.25	EACH	CONCRETE HANDHOLE 4FT X 4FT X 4FT	Bid: 3.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 8,037.19 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0900	2900	793-13.12	L.F.	1 DUCT FORMATION @ 36IN DEPTH	Bid: 430.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 21.92 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0900	2910	793-13.51	L.F.	___ DUCT FORMATION @ ___IN DEPTH / (8 VARIABLE)	Bid: 535.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 142.87 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0900	2920	793-14.02	L.F.	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT PER DUCT	Bid: 4,280.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 8.94 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0900	2930	793-14.03	EACH	MH PRECAST 6-FT W X 12-FT L X 7-FT H	Bid: 2.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 34,001.70 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0900	2940	793-14.07	EACH	MH PRECAST (DESCRIPTION)	Bid: 1.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 27,861.20 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0900	2950	793-14.12	L.F.	1 1/4IN INNERDUCT	Bid: 3,140.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 11.05 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0900	2960	793-16.04	L.F.	DIRECTIONAL BORE 4IN/FLEX SLEEVE	Bid: 920.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 72.22 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0900	2970	793-16.16	L.F.	BORE/JACK 24IN CASING - ROCK	Bid: 250.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,790.17 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2220	801-01.02	UNIT	CROWN VETCH MIXTURE (WITH MULCH)	Bid: 90.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 74.72 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	9042	801-01.07	UNIT	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 48.41 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2230	801-01.07	UNIT	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)	Bid: 909.000 This Est: 483.490 Total: 483.490	Unit Price: 48.41 This Est: 23,405.75 Total: 23,405.75
33005-3179-44	0100	2240	801-01.37	UNIT	NATVE SEED MX ENCAPSULATION & CLEAR ZONE	Bid: 126.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 60.25 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2250	801-01.38	UNIT	NATVE SEED MX FINAL STABLIZATN OF SLOPES	Bid: 126.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 60.25 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2260	801-02.08	UNIT	TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)	Bid: 98.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 35.78 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2270	801-03	M.G.	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	Bid: 697.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 94.72 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1400	801-03	M.G.	WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)	Bid: 84.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 94.72 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	9044	801-06	UNIT	MULCH	Bid: 0.000 This Est: 130.680 Total: 130.680	Unit Price: 29.05 This Est: 3,795.73 Total: 3,795.73
33960-3531-54	0100	1410	802-01.10	EACH	TREES (DESCRIPTION) / (QJERCUS VIRGINIANA) (2.5" CAL. B&B)	Bid: 14.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,341.86 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1420	802-01.11	EACH	TREES (DESCRIPTION) / (NYSSA SYLVATICA 'WILDFIRE') (2.5" CAL B	Bid: 18.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 773.54 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00

STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
33005-3179-44	0100	2280	803-01	S.Y.	SODDING (NEW SOD)	Bid: 70,168.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5.79 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1430	803-01	S.Y.	SODDING (NEW SOD)	Bid: 8,248.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 5.79 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2290	805-05.02	L.F.	SOIL NAIL STABILIZATION	Bid: 3,240.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 44.20 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2300	805-05.03	S.F.	REINFORCED SHOTCRETE FACING	Bid: 3,409.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 42.10 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2310	805-05.04	S.F.	SECONDARY WALL (DESCRIPTION) / (OUTER FACING)	Bid: 3,409.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 68.50 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2320	805-12.03	S.Y.	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE III)	Bid: 12,892.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1.63 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33960-3531-54	0100	1440	806-02.03	CYCL	PROJECT MOWING	Bid: 6.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 6,314.63 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2330	806-02.03	CYCL	PROJECT MOWING	Bid: 8.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 6,314.63 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00
33005-3179-44	0100	2340	930-08.26	EACH	LOADING TEST (SOIL NAILS)	Bid: 4.000 This Est: 0.000 Total: 0.000	Unit Price: 1,947.01 This Est: 0.00 Total: 0.00